
CHRONOLOGICAL	WELL	HISTORY	(Consultant	Wellsite	Geologist)	
	 	 	 	
Dana	Petroleum	 Bittern	 29/01b-B6	 D/H	 2024	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M69	 D	 2023	
Dana	Petroleum	 Earn	 42/27-4	 E/MPD	 2023	

EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M68	 D	 2023	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A12	 D/CARB	 2023	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M67	 D	 2023	

Serica	Energy	 North	Eigg	 3/24c-6,	6A,	6B	 HPHT	 2022	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12-M66	 D	 2022	
Dana	Petroleum	 Western	Isles	 210/24a-BP7	 D	 2022	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A11	 ER/D/CARB	 2021	
Serica	Energy	 Columbus	 23/16f-C1	 D/H	 2021	
EnQuest	 Kraken/Worcester	 9/02b-C4	 D/H/ER	 2020	

EnQuest	 Kraken/Worcester	 9/02b-D4	&	D4Z	 D/H/ER	 2020	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M65	 D	 2020	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M64	 D	 2019	

Cairn	Energy	 Chimera	 3/17a-3	 E	 2019	
Anasuria	 Guillemot	 21/25-G9	 D/H	 2019	
EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G1	 D/H	 2019	

EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G2	 D/H	 2019	
EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G3	 D/H	 2019	
Azinor	Catalyst	 Agar	 9/14a-17Z	 A	 2018	

EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M63	 D	 2018	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4Z	 D/CARB	 2018	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M62Z	 ER	 2018	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A10Z	 D/CARB	 2017	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A10	 D/CARB	 2017	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A9Z	 D/CARB	 2017	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A9	 D/CARB	 2017	
Perenco	 Ravenspurn	 43/26a-E12Z	 A/D/CARB	 2017	
Perenco	 Ravenspurn	 43/26a-E12	 A/D/CARB	 2016	

EnQuest	 Alma	 30/24c-K7	 D	 2016	
EnQuest	 Eagle	 21/19a-13	 E	 2016	
EnQuest	 Scolty	 21/08a-5	 D	 2016	

EnQuest	 Alma	 30/24c-W1	 D	 2015	
EnQuest	 Gadwall	 21/19-6Y	 D	 2015	
EnQuest	 Gadwall	 21/19-6Z	 D	 2015	

GDF	Suez	 Dalziel	 22/16-6Z	 PT	 2015	
ConocoPhillips	 Enochdu	 21/05a-E1Z	 D/H	 2015	
RWE	Dea	 Crosgan	 42/15a-3	 A/CARB	 2015	

Talisman-Sinopec	 Seagull	 22/29c-8Y	 HPHT	 2014	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A8	 D/CARB	 2014	
Talisman-Sinopec	 Godwin	 22/17-T27	 ER	 2014	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A7	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A5Z	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A6	 D/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A5	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4Z	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4	 D/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Severn	 43/18a-2Y	 E/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Clipper	South	 48/19a-C3	 D	 2012	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A3	 D/CARB	 2012	

RWE	Dea	 Clipper	South	 48/19a-C2	 D	 2012	
Dana	Petroleum	 Platypus	 48/01a-6	 A	 2012	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K10y	 A/CARB	 2012	



Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K10z	 A/CARB	 2012	
Tullow	 Foxtrot	 49/30b-10	 E	 2011	

Tullow	 Cameron	 44/19b-7A	 E	 2011	
ExxonMobil	 Nevis	South	 9/13a-N12	 A	 2011	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	East	 42/13a-6	 A/CARB	 2011	

RWE	Dea	 Cavendish	 43/19a-C2Y	 A/H/CARB	 2010	
RWE	Dea	 Macanta	 42/14-2	 E/CARB	 2010	
RWE	Dea	 Airidh	 42/19a-1	 E	 2010	

Venture	 Olympus	 48/12c-11	 E	 2010	
Venture	 Alcyone	 53/03d-10	 E	 2010	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/2a-B3	 D/H	 2010	

Venture	 Kew	 49/04c-7z	 A	 2009	
Venture	 Kew	 49/04c-7	 A	 2009	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B2Z	 D/H	 2009	

E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B1	 D/H	 2009	
Venture	 Barbarossa	 47/09c-11	 D	 2008	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Rita	 44/22c-12Z	 D/H	 2008	

E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Rita	 44/22c-12	 D/H	 2008	
RWE	Dea	 Topaz	 49/02a-6	 E/CARB	 2008	
RWE	Dea	 Tees	 42/27a-3	 A	 2008	

E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Johnston	 43/27a-5Z	 A/H	 2007	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Johnston	 43/27a-5	 A/H	 2007	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A82x	 D/H	 2007	

Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K9Y	 A/CARB	 2007	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K9	 A/CARB	 2007	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K8	 A/CARB	 2007	

Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-7	 A/CARB	 2006	
Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-A10Z	 A/CARB	 2006	
Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-A10	 A/CARB	 2006	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A81	 D	 2005	
Apache	 Forties	Delta	 21/10-D51	 D/H	 2005	
Kerr-McGee	 Courageous	 30/02a-5	 D/H	 2005	

ExxonMobil	 Nevis	 9/13a-66y	 A/H	 2005	
ExxonMobil	 Nevis	 9/13a-66z	 A/H	 2005	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E30z	 D	 2005	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B65Z	 D/H	 2005	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/6a-E29w	 D	 2005	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B64Y	 D/H	 2004	

Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E27	 D	 2004	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E26	 D	 2004	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E24y	 D	 2004	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A80z	 D	 2004	
ExxonMobil	 Gawain	 49/29a-10	 A	 2004	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A79	 D/H	 2003	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B62	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Camelot	East	 53/02-11	 D	 2003	
Kerr-McGee	 Janice	 30/17a-J9Z	 D/H	 2003	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B59y	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B59z	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B58	 D	 2003	

Kerr-McGee	 Tullich	 9/23a-T2X	 D	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S7	 D/H	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S2X	 D/H	 2002	

Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S2Z	 D/H	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Tullich	 9/23a-T1	 D	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Janice	 30/17a-J7Z	 D/H	 2001	



	 	 	 	 	
CHRONOLOGICAL	WELL	HISTORY	(Data	Engineer	&	Mudlogger)	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
Talisman	 Hannay	 20/05c-8,8Z,8Y	 D/H	 2001	
ExxonMobil	 Skene	 9/19-S4,S4z	 D/H	 2001	

BP	Amoco	 Arbroath	 22/17-T21	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10a,p28a	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10a,p28b	 D/H	 2001	

BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10z,p28b	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Schiehallion	 204/20-P	 E	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Rijn	 P15-15	 D/H	 2001	

BP	Amoco	 North	Davey	 49/30a-7A	 D/H	 2000	
Conoco	 Viking	 49/12a-K4,K4z,K5	 D/H	 2000	
Conoco	 Vixen	 49/17-13z	 D/H	 2000	

Shell	 Bass	 14/28a-3	 E	 2000	
Shell	 Schooner	 44/26a-A8	 D	 2000	
Conoco	 Callisto	North	 49/22-N,N1,N3,N6	 D/H	 1999	

Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14a-B,Bx,By,Bz	 A/H	 1999	
Shell	 Gawain	 49/24-A1Y	 E	 1999	
BP	Amoco	 Schiehallion	 204/20-LO3	 E	 1998	

BP	Amoco	 Forties	 22/06a-Various	 D/H	 1998	
ExxonMobil	 Ganymede	 49/22-Z7	 D/H	 1998	
ExxonMobil	 Malory	 48/12c-10	 A	 1997	

BP	Amoco	 Appleton	Beta	 30/11b-4	 A	 1997	
BP	Amoco	 Ettrick	 20/03a-6	 E	 1997	
BP	Amoco	 Scott	 15/22-14	 PT	 1997	

ARCO	 Thunderball	 14/26b-5	 E	 1997	
Marathon	 West	Brae	 16/06a-V1	 E	 1997	
ExxonMobil	 SNS	Gas	Basin	 49/22-18	 E/A	 1996	

ExxonMobil	 Camelot	 53/01a-13	 A	 1996	
Conoco	 MacCulloch	 15/24b-W1,W1z	 E/H	 1996	
ARCO	 Waveney	 48/17c-12	 E	 1996	

Ranger	 Anglia	 48/18b-13	 E	 1996	
Premier	 Lybster	 11/24-1	 E	 1996	
Enterprise	 Nelson	 22/11-N16y	 D/H	 1996	

BP	Amoco	 De	Ruyter	 P11-02	 E	 1996	
ExxonMobil	 SNS	Gas	Basin	 49/22-16,17	 E/A	 1995	
ExxonMobil	 Gawain	 49/29a-G2,st	 D/H	 1995	

BP	Amoco	 Davy	 49/30a-DC,DD	 D/H	 1995	
Phillips	 Alison	 49/11a-B1X,B1Y	 E/H	 1995	
Kerr-McGee	 Lyme	Bay	 97/12-1	 E	 1995	

Norsk	Hydro	 Namibia	 1911-10-1	 E	 1995	
	 	 	 	 	
KEY	 	 	 	 	

E	-	Exploration;	A	-	Appraisal;	D	-	Development;	H	-	Horizontal/Deviated;	HPHT	-	High	Press/Temp;	ER	-	Extended	Reach;	
CARB	–	Carboniferous;	MPD	–	Managed	Pressure	Drilling	

	



	
WELL	HISTORY	BY	OPERATOR	(Consultant	Wellsite	Geologist)	
	 	 	 	
Anasuria	 Guillemot	 21/25-G9	 D/H	 2019	

Apache	 Forties	Delta	 21/10-D51	 D/H	 2005	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E30z	 D	 2005	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E29w	 D	 2005	

Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E27	 D	 2004	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E26	 D	 2004	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E24y	 D	 2004	

Azinor	Catalyst	 Agar	 9/14a-17Z	 A	 2018	
Cairn	Energy	 Chimera	 3/17a-3	 E	 2019	
ConocoPhillips	 Enochdu	 21/05a-E1Z	 D/H	 2015	

Dana	Petroleum	 Bittern	 29/01b-B6	 D/H	 2024	
Dana	Petroleum	 Earn	 42/27-4	 E/MPD	 2023	
Dana	Petroleum	 Platypus	 48/01a-6	 A	 2012	

Dana	Petroleum	 Western	Isles	 210/24a-BP7	 D	 2022	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M69	 D	 2023	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M68	 D	 2023	

EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M67	 D	 2023	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M66	 D	 2022	
EnQuest	 Kraken/Worcester	 9/02b-C4	 D/H/ER	 2020	

EnQuest	 Kraken/Worcester	 9/02b-D4	&	D4Z	 D/H/ER	 2020	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M65	 D	 2020	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M64	 D	 2019	

EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G1	 D/H	 2019	
EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G2	 D/H	 2019	
EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G3	 D/H	 2019	

EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M63	 D	 2018	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M62Z	 ER	 2018	
EnQuest	 Alma	 30/24c-K7	 D	 2016	

EnQuest	 Eagle	 21/19a-13	 E	 2016	
EnQuest	 Scolty	 21/08a-5	 D	 2016	
EnQuest	 Alma	 30/24c-W1	 D	 2015	

EnQuest	 Gadwall	 21/19-6Y	 D	 2015	
EnQuest	 Gadwall	 21/19-6Z	 D	 2015	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B3	 D/H	 2010	

E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B2Z	 D/H	 2009	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B1	 D/H	 2009	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Rita	 44/22c-12Z	 D/H	 2008	

E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Rita	 44/22c-12	 D/H	 2008	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Johnston	 43/27a-5Z	 A/H	 2007	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Johnston	 43/27a-5	 A/H	 2007	

ExxonMobil	 Nevis	South	 9/13a-N12	 A	 2011	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A82x	 D/H	 2007	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A81	 D	 2005	

ExxonMobil	 Nevis	 9/13a-66y	 A/H	 2005	
ExxonMobil	 Nevis	 9/13a-66z	 A/H	 2005	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B65Z	 D/H	 2005	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B64Y	 D/H	 2004	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A80z	 D	 2004	
ExxonMobil	 Gawain	 49/29a-10	 A	 2004	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A79	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B62	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Camelot	East	 53/02-11	 D	 2003	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B59y	 D/H	 2003	



ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B59z	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B58	 D	 2003	

GDF	Suez	 Dalziel	 22/16-6Z	 PT	 2015	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A12	 D/CARB	 2023	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A11	 ER/D/CARB	 2021	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4Z	 D/CARB	 2018	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A10Z	 D/CARB	 2017	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A10	 D/CARB	 2017	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A9Z	 D/CARB	 2017	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A9	 D/CARB	 2017	
Kerr-McGee	 Courageous	 30/02a-5	 D/H	 2005	

Kerr-McGee	 Janice	 30/17a-J9Z	 D/H	 2003	
Kerr-McGee	 Tullich	 9/23a-T2X	 D	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S7	 D/H	 2002	

Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S2X	 D/H	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S2Z	 D/H	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Tullich	 9/23a-T1	 D	 2002	

Kerr-McGee	 Janice	 30/17a-J7Z	 D/H	 2001	
Perenco	 Ravenspurn	 43/26a-E12Z	 A/D/CARB	 2017	
Perenco	 Ravenspurn	 43/26a-E12	 A/D/CARB	 2016	

RWE	Dea	 Crosgan	 42/15a-3	 A/CARB	 2015	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A8	 D/CARB	 2014	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A7	 D/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A5Z	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A6	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A5	 D/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4Z	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Severn	 43/18a-2Y	 E/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Clipper	South	 48/19a-C3	 D	 2012	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A3	 D/CARB	 2012	
RWE	Dea	 Clipper	South	 48/19a-C2	 D	 2012	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	East	 42/13a-6	 A/CARB	 2011	
RWE	Dea	 Cavendish	 43/19a-C2Y	 A/H/CARB	 2010	
RWE	Dea	 Macanta	 42/14-2	 E/CARB	 2010	

RWE	Dea	 Airidh	 42/19a-1	 E	 2010	
RWE	Dea	 Topaz	 49/02a-6	 E/CARB	 2008	
RWE	Dea	 Tees	 42/27a-3	 A	 2008	

Serica	Energy	 Columbus	 23/16f-C1	 D/H	 2021	
Serica	Energy	 North	Eigg	 3/24c-6,	6A,	6B	 HPHT	 2022	
Talisman-Sinopec	 Seagull	 22/29c-8Y	 HPHT	 2014	

Talisman-Sinopec	 Godwin	 22/17-T27	 ER	 2014	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K10y	 A/CARB	 2012	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K10z	 A/CARB	 2012	

Tullow	 Foxtrot	 49/30b-10	 E	 2011	
Tullow	 Cameron	 44/19b-7A	 E	 2011	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K9Y	 A/CARB	 2007	

Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K9	 A/CARB	 2007	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K8	 A/CARB	 2007	
Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-7	 A/CARB	 2006	

Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-A10Z	 A/CARB	 2006	
Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-A10	 A/CARB	 2006	
Venture	 Olympus	 48/12c-11	 E	 2010	

Venture	 Alcyone	 53/03d-10	 E	 2010	
Venture	 Kew	 49/04c-7z	 A	 2009	
Venture	 Kew	 49/04c-7	 A	 2009	



Venture	 Barbarossa	 47/9c-11	 D	 2008	
	 	 	 	 	

WELL	HISTORY	BY	OPERATOR	(Data	Engineer	&	Mudlogger)	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
ARCO	 Thunderball	 14/26b-5	 E	 1997	

ARCO	 Waveney	 48/17c-12	 E	 1996	
BP	Amoco	 Arbroath	 22/17-T21	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10a,p28a	 D/H	 2001	

BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10a,p28b	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10z,p28b	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Schiehallion	 204/20-P	 E	 2001	

BP	Amoco	 North	Davey	 49/30a-7A	 D/H	 2000	
BP	Amoco	 Schiehallion	 204/20-LO3	 E	 1998	
BP	Amoco	 Forties	 22/06a-Various	 D/H	 1998	

BP	Amoco	 Appleton	Beta	 30/11b-4	 A	 1997	
BP	Amoco	 Ettrick	 20/03a-6	 E	 1997	
BP	Amoco	 Scott	 15/22-14	 PT	 1997	

BP	Amoco	 Davy	 49/30a-DC,DD	 D/H	 1995	
BP	Amoco	 Rijn	 P15-15	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 De	Ruyter	 P11-02	 E	 1996	

Conoco	 Viking	 49/12a-K4,K4z,K5	 D/H	 2000	
Conoco	 Vixen	 49/17-13z	 D/H	 2000	
Conoco	 Callisto	North	 49/22-N,N1,N3,N6	 D/H	 1999	

Conoco	 MacCulloch	 15/24b-W1,W1z	 E/H	 1996	
Enterprise	 Nelson	 22/11-N16y	 D/H	 1996	
ExxonMobil	 Skene	 9/19-S4,S4z	 D/H	 2001	

ExxonMobil	 Ganymede	 49/22-Z7	 D/H	 1998	
ExxonMobil	 Malory	 48/12c-10	 A	 1997	
ExxonMobil	 SNS	Gas	Basin	 49/22-18	 E/A	 1996	

ExxonMobil	 Camelot	 53/01a-13	 A	 1996	
ExxonMobil	 SNS	Gas	Basin	 49/22-16,17	 E/A	 1995	
ExxonMobil	 Gawain	 49/29a-G2,st	 D/H	 1995	

Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14a-B,Bx,By,Bz	 A/H	 1999	
Kerr-McGee	 Lyme	Bay	 97/12-1	 E	 1995	
Marathon	 West	Brae	 16/06a-V1	 E	 1997	

Norsk	Hydro	 Namibia	 1911-10-1	 E	 1995	
Phillips	 Alison	 49/11a-B1X,B1Y	 E/H	 1995	
Premier	 Lybster	 11/24-1	 E	 1996	

Ranger	 Anglia	 48/18b-13	 E	 1996	
Shell	 Bass	 14/28a-3	 E	 2000	
Shell	 Schooner	 44/26a-A8	 D	 2000	

Shell	 Gawain	 49/24-A1Y	 E	 1999	
Talisman	 Hannay	 20/05c-8,8Z,8Y	 D/H	 2001	
	 	 	 	 	

KEY	 	 	 	 	
E	-	Exploration;	A	-	Appraisal;	D	-	Development;	H	-	Horizontal/Deviated;	HPHT	-	High	Press/Temp;	ER	-	Extended	Reach;	

CARB	–	Carboniferous;	MPD	–	Managed	Pressure	Drilling	
	



	
WELL	HISTORY	BY	AREA	(Consultant	Wellsite	Geologist)	 	
	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	42	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
Dana	Petroleum	 Earn	 42/27-4	 E/MPD	 2023	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A12	 D/CARB	 2023	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A11	 ER/D/CARB	 2021	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4Z	 D/CARB	 2018	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A10Z	 D/CARB	 2017	

INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A10	 D/CARB	 2017	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A9Z	 D/CARB	 2017	
INEOS	Energy	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A9	 D/CARB	 2017	

RWE	Dea	 Crosgan	 42/15a-3	 A/CARB	 2015	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A8	 D/CARB	 2014	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A7	 D/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A5Z	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A6	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A5	 D/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4Z	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A4	 D/CARB	 2013	
RWE	Dea	 Breagh	Alpha	 42/13a-A3	 D/CARB	 2012	

RWE	Dea	 Breagh	East	 42/13a-6	 A/CARB	 2011	
RWE	Dea	 Macanta	 42/14-2	 E/CARB	 2010	
RWE	Dea	 Airidh	 42/19a-1	 E	 2010	

RWE	Dea	 Tees	 42/27a-3	 A	 2008	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	43	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Johnston	 43/27a-5Z	 A/H	 2007	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Johnston	 43/27a-5	 A/H	 2007	

Perenco	 Ravenspurn	 43/26a-E12Z	 A/D/CARB	 2017	
Perenco	 Ravenspurn	 43/26a-E12	 A/D/CARB	 2016	
RWE	Dea	 Severn	 43/18a-2Y	 E/CARB	 2013	

RWE	Dea	 Cavendish	 43/19a-C2Y	 A/H/CARB	 2010	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	44	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Rita	 44/22c-12Z	 D/H	 2008	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Rita	 44/22c-12	 D/H	 2008	

Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K10y	 A/CARB	 2012	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K10z	 A/CARB	 2012	
Tullow	 Cameron	 44/19b-7A	 E	 2011	

Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K9Y	 A/CARB	 2007	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K9	 A/CARB	 2007	
Tullow	 Ketch	 44/28b-K8	 A/CARB	 2007	

Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-7	 A/CARB	 2006	
Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-A10Z	 A/CARB	 2006	
Tullow	 Schooner	 44/26a-A10	 A/CARB	 2006	

	 	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	47	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Venture	 Barbarossa	 47/09c-11	 D	 2008	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	48	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	



Dana	Petroleum	 Platypus	 48/01a-6	 A	 2012	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B3	 D/H	 2010	

E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B2Z	 D/H	 2009	
E.ON	|	Ruhrgas	 Babbage	 48/02a-B1	 D/H	 2009	
RWE	Dea	 Clipper	South	 48/19a-C3	 D	 2012	

RWE	Dea	 Clipper	South	 48/19a-C2	 D	 2012	
Venture	 Olympus	 48/12c-11	 E	 2010	
	 	 	 	 	

UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	49	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
ExxonMobil	 Gawain	 49/29a-10	 A	 2004	

RWE	Dea	 Topaz	 49/02a-6	 E/CARB	 2008	
Tullow	 Foxtrot	 49/30b-10	 E	 2011	
Venture	 Kew	 49/04c-7z	 A	 2009	

Venture	 Kew	 49/04c-7	 A	 2009	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	-	Block	53	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
ExxonMobil	 Camelot	East	 53/02-11	 D	 2003	
Venture	 Alcyone	 53/03d-10	 E	 2010	

	 	 	 	 	
UK	Central	North	Sea	-	Block	29	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Dana	Petroleum	 Bittern	 29/01b-B6	 D/H	 2024	
	 	 	 	
UK	Central	North	Sea	-	Block	30	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
EnQuest	 Alma	 30/24c-K7	 D	 2016	
EnQuest	 Alma	 30/24c-W1	 D	 2015	

Kerr-McGee	 Courageous	 30/02a-5	 D/H	 2005	
Kerr-McGee	 Janice	 30/17a-J9Z	 D/H	 2003	
Kerr-McGee	 Janice	 30/17a-J7Z	 D/H	 2001	

	 	 	 	
UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	210	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Dana	Petroleum	 Western	Isles	 210/24a-BP7	 D	 2022	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	211	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M69	 D	 2023	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M68	 D	 2023	

EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M67	 D	 2023	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M66	 D	 2022	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M65	 D	 2020	

EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M64	 D	 2019	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M63	 D	 2018	
EnQuest	 Magnus	 211/12a-M62Z	 ER	 2018	

	 	 	 	 	
UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	3	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Cairn	Energy	 Chimera	 3/17a-3	 E	 2019	
Serica	Energy	 North	Eigg	 3/24c-6,	6A,	6B	 HPHT	 2022	
	 	 	 	 	

UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	9	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
Azinor	Catalyst	 Agar	 9/14a-17Z	 A	 2018	



EnQuest	 Kraken/Worcester	 9/02b-C4	 D/H/ER	 2020	
EnQuest	 Kraken/Worcester	 9/02b-D4	&	D4Z	 D/H/ER	 2020	

EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G1	 D/H	 2019	
EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G2	 D/H	 2019	
EnQuest	 Kraken	 9/02b-G3	 D/H	 2019	

ExxonMobil	 Nevis	South	 9/13a-N12	 A	 2011	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A82x	 D/H	 2007	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A81	 D	 2005	

ExxonMobil	 Nevis	 9/13a-66y	 A/H	 2005	
ExxonMobil	 Nevis	 9/13a-66z	 A/H	 2005	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B65Z	 D/H	 2005	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B64Y	 D/H	 2004	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A80z	 D	 2004	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Alpha	 9/13a-A79	 D/H	 2003	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B62	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B59y	 D/H	 2003	
ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B59z	 D/H	 2003	

ExxonMobil	 Beryl	Bravo	 9/13a-B58	 D	 2003	
Kerr-McGee	 Tullich	 9/23a-T2X	 D	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S7	 D/H	 2002	

Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S2X	 D/H	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14b-S2Z	 D/H	 2002	
Kerr-McGee	 Tullich	 9/23a-T1	 D	 2002	

	 	 	 	 	
UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	21	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Anasuria	 Guillemot	 21/25-G9	 D/H	 2019	
Apache	 Forties	Delta	 21/10-D51	 D/H	 2005	
ConocoPhillips	 Enochdu	 21/05a-E1Z	 D/H	 2015	

EnQuest	 Eagle	 21/19a-13	 E	 2016	
EnQuest	 Scolty	 21/08a-5	 D	 2016	
EnQuest	 Gadwall	 21/19-6Y	 D	 2015	

EnQuest	 Gadwall	 21/19-6Z	 D	 2015	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	22	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E30z	 D	 2005	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E29w	 D	 2005	

Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E27	 D	 2004	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E26	 D	 2004	
Apache	 Forties	Echo	 22/06a-E24y	 D	 2004	

GDF	Suez	 Dalziel	 22/16-6Z	 PT	 2015	
Talisman-Sinopec	 Seagull	 22/29c-8Y	 HPHT	 2014	
Talisman-Sinopec	 Godwin	 22/17-T27	 ER	 2014	

	 	 	 	 	
UK	Northern	North	Sea	-	Block	23	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Serica	Energy	 Forties	Echo	 23/16f-C1	 D/H	 2021	
	 	 	 	 	
WELL	HISTORY	BY	AREA	(Data	Engineer	&	Mudlogger)	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
UK	Southern	North	Sea	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Shell	 Schooner	 44/26a-A8	 D	 2000	
ExxonMobil	 Malory	 48/12c-10	 A	 1997	
ARCO	 Waveney	 48/17c-12	 E	 1996	



Ranger	 Anglia	 48/18b-13	 E	 1996	
BP	Amoco	 North	Davey	 49/30a-7A	 D/H	 2000	

ExxonMobil	 Ganymede	 49/22-Z7	 D/H	 1998	
ExxonMobil	 SNS	Gas	Basin	 49/22-18	 E/A	 1996	
ExxonMobil	 SNS	Gas	Basin	 49/22-16,17	 E/A	 1995	

ExxonMobil	 Gawain	 49/29a-G2,st	 D/H	 1995	
BP	Amoco	 Davy	 49/30a-DC,DD	 D/H	 1995	
Conoco	 Viking	 49/12a-K4,K4z,K5	 D/H	 2000	

Conoco	 Vixen	 49/17-13z	 D/H	 2000	
Conoco	 Callisto	North	 49/22-N,N1,N3,N6	 D/H	 1999	
Phillips	 Alison	 49/11a-B1X,B1Y	 E/H	 1995	

Shell	 Gawain	 49/24-A1Y	 E	 1999	
ExxonMobil	 Camelot	 53/01a-13	 A	 1996	
	 	 	 	 	

Dutch	Sector	North	Sea	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
BP	Amoco	 De	Ruyter	 P11-02	 E	 1996	

BP	Amoco	 Rijn	 P15-15	 D/H	 2001	
	 	 	 	 	
UK	Central	North	Sea	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
BP	Amoco	 Appleton	Beta	 30/11b-4	 A	 1997	
	 	 	 	 	

UK	Northern	North	Sea	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
Kerr-McGee	 Leadon	 9/14a-B,Bx,By,Bz	 A/H	 1999	

ExxonMobil	 Skene	 9/19-S4,S4z	 D/H	 2001	
Premier	 Lybster	 11/24-1	 E	 1996	
Shell	 Bass	 14/28a-3	 E	 2000	

ARCO	 Thunderball	 14/26b-5	 E	 1997	
BP	Amoco	 Scott	 15/22-14	 PT	 1997	
Conoco	 MacCulloch	 15/24b-W1,W1z	 E/H	 1996	

Marathon	 West	Brae	 16/06a-V1	 E	 1997	
Talisman	 Hannay	 20/05c-8,8Z,8Y	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Ettrick	 20/03a-6	 E	 1997	

BP	Amoco	 Arbroath	 22/17-T21	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Forties	 22/06a-Various	 D/H	 1998	
Enterprise	 Nelson	 22/11-N16y	 D/H	 1996	

	 	 	 	 	
West	of	Shetland	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10a,p28a	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10a,p28b	 D/H	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Foinaven	 204/19-B10z,p28b	 D/H	 2001	

BP	Amoco	 Schiehallion	 204/20-P	 E	 2001	
BP	Amoco	 Schiehallion	 204/20-LO3	 E	 1998	
	 	 	 	 	

English	Channel	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
Kerr-McGee	 Lyme	Bay	 97/12-1	 E	 1995	

	 	 	 	 	
Overseas	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Norsk	Hydro	 Namibia	 1911-10-1	 E	 1995	
	 	 	 	 	
KEY	 	 	 	 	



E	-	Exploration;	A	-	Appraisal;	D	-	Development;	H	-	Horizontal/Deviated;	HPHT	-	High	Press/Temp;	ER	-	Extended	Reach;	
CARB	–	Carboniferous;	MPD	–	Managed	Pressure	Drilling	
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